 ■ Description
• GaN Green
• Green  Color
• Green Tinted  Diffused
• BVU-359GN9M R
 ■ Features
• Well defined spatial radiation pattern
• Viewing angle：major axis 110°

 ■ Outline Dimensions： ( mm )
Tolerance：± 0.25 mm
 ■ Part Numbering System：
B  V  U  -  3  5  9  G  N  9  M  R
Stand-offs code
Lens Color Code
Dice Code
Lens Configuratuion Code
Product Code
 ■ Sub Part Numbering :
Please also refer to the label on product bags and cartons.
Bright View Electronics
OVAL LED LAMP BVU-359GN9M
CATHODECATHODE
1.3
3.95
3.0
3.95
3.0
3.95
6.20
10.0 0.5
2.54
25.4Min.
2.541.0Min.
1.0Max.
25.4Min.
0.5
1.0
parallelorientationLeadframe
Date:2007/7/3 Page:2 of 11 Version-A
 ■ Absolute Maximum Ratings at Ta = 25 ℃
symbol UNIT
Power  Dissipation (PD) PD 120 mW
Continuous Forward Current (IF) IF 30 mA
Peak Forward Current ( 1/10 Duty Cycle , 0.1ms Pulse Width ) (IFP IFP 100 mA
Reverse  Voltage (VR) VR 5 V
Derating Linear From 25℃ 0.4 mA/℃
Operating  Temperature  Range (Topr) Topr oC
Storage  Temperature  Range (Tstg) Tstg oC
Lead Solder Temperature 1.6mm Below Package (Tsld) Tsld  260 ℃ for 5 sec.1 team.
 ■ Electro-Optical Characteristicsat at Ta = 25 ℃
MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
3.3 4.0 V
–
Bright View Electronics
OVAL LED LAMP BVU-359GN9M
MAX.
 －30   to ＋ 80
PARAMETER---- SYMBOL TEST
CONDITION
VALUES
PARAMETER
 －40   to ＋ 100
IR VR= 5V –
Forward Voltage VF IF=20mA –
10 μA
Peak Emission Wavelength λp IF=20mA – 520 – nm
Reverse Current
Dominant Wavelength λd IF=20mA – 525 – nm
Viewing Angle at 50％ Iv 2θ 1/2 IF=20mA – 110/50 – Deg.
Date:2007/7/3 Page:3 of 11 Version-A
 ■ Bin Grade Limits ( I F = 20 mA ) Luminous Intensity / mcd Tolerance：± 15%
 ■ Bin Grade Limits ( I F = 20 mA ) Dominant Wavelength / nm
Please contact our sales department for more information.
 ■ Bin Grade Limits ( I F = 20 mA ) Forward Voltage / v
Please contact our sales department for more information.
536
BVU-359GN9M
Bright View Electronics
OVAL LED LAMP
Bin J K L M N O
Min. 1000 1300 1680 2180 2800 3600